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 Nicht hintereinander anschließen. Während des Gebrauchs nicht abdecken. Zum Trennen der Spannung ziehen Sie den Stecker raus.
 Do not connect after each other. Do not cover when in use. To disconnect Voltage pull the plug.
 Ne pas brancher en série. Ne pas couvrir pendant l‘utilisation. Pour couper la tension, débranchez la fiche.
 Non collegare in serie. Non coprire durante l‘uso. Per scollegare l‘alimentazione, estrarre la spina.
 No lo conecte uno tras otro. No cubrir durante el uso. Para desconectar la tensión, desconecte el enchufe.
 Não faça ligações em série. Não tape durante a utilização. Para desligar a fonte de alimentação, retire a ficha da tomada.
 Μην συνδέετε σε σειρά. Μην καλύπτετε κατά τη χρήση. Για να αποσυνδέσετε την παροχή ρεύματος, τραβήξτε το βύσμα.
 Niet in serie aansluiten. Niet afdekken tijdens gebruik. Om de spanning los te koppelen, trekt u de stekker uit het stopcontact.
 Anslut inte flera efter varandra. Täck inte över under användning. Koppla bort spänningen genom att koppla bort kontakten.
 Älä yhdistä peräkkäin. Älä peitä käytön aikana. Irrota jännite irrottamalla pistoke.
 Ikke koble den ene etter den andre. Ikke dekk til under bruk. For å koble fra spenningen, trekk støpselet ut av stikkontakten.
 Tilslut ikke den ene efter den anden. Må ikke tildækkes under brug. Træk stikket ud af stikkontakten for at afbryde spændingen.
 Nepřipojujte je za sebe. Během používání nezakrývejte. Napětí odpojte vytažením zástrčky.
 Ne csatlakoztassa egymás után sorba. Használat közben ne takarja el. A feszültség leválasztásához húzza ki a csatlakozódugót.
 Nie łączyć szeregowo. Nie przykrywać podczas użytkowania. Aby odłączyć napięcie, wyciągnąć wtyczkę.
 Nepripájajte jeden za druhým. Počas používania nezakrývajte. Pre odpojenie od napätia vytiahnite zástrčku.
 Izdelkov ne povezujte zaporedoma. Ne pokrivajte izdelka med uporabo. Če želite izklopiti električno napetost, izvlecite vtič iz omrežja.
 Birbiri ardına bağlamayın. Kullanım sırasında üzerini kapatmayın. Voltajı kesmek için fişini çekin.
 Nemojte redom spajati. Nemojte prekrivati tijekom uporabe. Da biste odspojili s napona, izvucite utikač.
 Nu conectați unul după altul. Nu acoperiți în timpul utilizării. Pentru a deconecta tensiunea, deconectați-o.
 Не свързвайте един с друг. Не покривайте по време на употреба. За да изключите напрежението, извадете щепсела.
 Mitte ühendada jadana. Mitte katta kasutamise ajal. Toite katkestamiseks eemaldada pistik.
 Nejunkite vieno po kito. Neuždenkite naudojimo metu. Norėdami atjungti įtampą, ištraukite kištuką.
 Nepievienojiet vienu pēc otra. Neaizsedziet lietošanas laikā. Lai atvienotu spriegumu, atvienojiet kontaktdakšu.
 Ne povezivati jedno za drugim. Ne pokrivati tokom upotrebe. Da biste isključili napon, izvucite utikač.
 Не під’єднувати послідовно. Не накривати під час використання. Щоб від’єднати від мережі, витягніть штекер із розетки. 
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 Hiermit erklärt LEDVANCE, dass die Funkanlage vom Typ OSRAM SMART+ 
den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text 
der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter der folgenden Adresse: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet 
in WIFI-Lampen/-Leuchten/-Komponenten 2412-2472 MHz, max. HF-Ausgangs-
leistung 20 dBm  Hereby, LEDVANCE declares that the radio equipment type 
OSRAM SMART+ Device is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full 
text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet ad-
dress: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Wireless radio used 
in WIFI lamps/luminaires/components 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF output power 
20 dBm  LEDVANCE atteste que le type d‘équipement radio du dispositif 
OSRAM SMART+ est conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : smart-
plus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Fréquences radio utilisées dans 
les lampes/luminaires/composants WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, puissance de sortie 
RF max. 20 dBm  Con il presente, LEDVANCE dichiara che il dispositivo radio 
OSRAM SMART+ è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
Dichiarazione di Conformità UE è disponibile all‘indirizzo internet che segue: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Radio wireless utilizzata in 
lampadine/impianti di illuminazione/componenti WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, potenza 
uscita RF max. 20 dBm  Por la presente, LEDVANCE declara que el tipo de 
equipo de radio SMART+ de OSRAM cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto 
completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la si-
guiente dirección de Internet: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformi-
ty. Se usa radio inalámbrico usado en lámparas, luminarias y componentes de 
WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, potencia de salida de RF máx. de 20 dBm  Pela pre-
sente, a LEDVANCE declara que o equipamento de rádio tipo OSRAM SMART+ 
Device está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto integral da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de 
internet: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Rádio sem fios 
utilizado em lâmpadas/luminárias/componentes WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, potência 
de saída máxima de RF 20 dBm  Με το παρόν, η LEDVANCE δηλώνει ότι η 
συσκευή ραδιοεξοπλισμού OSRAM SMART+ συμμορφώνεται με την οδηγία 
2014/53/ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέ-
σιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Διαδίκτυο: smartplus.ledvance.com/
declaration-of-conformity. Ασύρματο ραδιόφωνο που χρησιμοποιείται σε λαμπτή-
ρες/φωτιστικά/εξαρτή- ματα WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF 20 
dBm  Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE dat de radioapparatuur van het type OSRAM 
SMART+ voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verkla-
ring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Draadloze radio gebruikt in WIFI lampen/
armaturen/onderdelen 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF uitgangsvermogen 20 dBm 
 Härmed deklarerar LEDVANCE att radioutrustningsenheten av typen OSRAM 
SMART+ uppfyller kraven i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU:s deklaration 
om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trålös radio använd i WIFI lampor/ar-
maturer /komponenter 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 20 dBm  LEDVANCE 
täten vahvistaa, että OSRAM SMART+ -tyyppinen radiolaite täyttää direktiivin 
2014/53/EU vaatimukset. Löydät EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko-
naisuudessaan osoitteesta smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. 
WIFI-lampuissa/-valaisimissa/-komponenteissa käytettävä langaton radio 2412-
2472 MHz, maks. RF-lähtöteho 20 dBm  LEDVANCE erklærer herved at ra-
dioutstyret av type OSRAM SMART+ er i samsvar med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. 
EU-samsvarserklæringens fulle tekst er tilgjengelig på følgende nettsider: smart-
plus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio benyttet i WIFI-lam-
per/-armaturer/-komponenter 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF-utgangseffekt 20 dBm 
 Hermed erklærer LEDVANCE, at det trådløse udstyr type OSRAM SMART+ 
er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU overensstemmelseserklæ-
ringens fulde tekst findes på følgende internet-adresse: smartplus.ledvance.com/
declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio anvendt n WIFI pærer/ lysarmaturer /
komponenter 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF udgangseffekt 20 dBm  Společnost 
LEDVANCE prohlašuje, že vysílací vybavení zařízení OSRAM SMART+ splňuje 
požadavky směrnice 2014/53/EU. Celý text ES prohlášení o shodě naleznete na 
následující internetové adrese: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-confor-
mity. Vysílač použitý v žárovkách/ svítidlech/prvcích WIFI využívá frekvenci 
2412-2472 MHz, maximální vyzařovaný RF výkon 20 dBm  A LEDVANCE 

ezennel kijelenti, hogy a OSRAM SMART+ típusú rádió berendezés teljesíti a 
2014/53/EU irányelv előírásait. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege 
megtalálható a következő internetes oldalon: smartplus.ledvance.com/declara-
tion-of-conformity. WIFI izzókban/lámpatestekben/ komponensekben használt 
vezeték nélküli rádió: 2412-2472 MHz, max. kinenő RF teljesítmény 20 dBm 
 Firma LEDVANCE deklaruje, że urządzenia wykorzystujące fale radiowe typu 
OSRAM SMART+ spełniają wymogi dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Pełen tekst europej-
skiej deklaracji zgodności dostępny jest pod adresem internetowym: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Moduł sieci bezprzewodowej użyty w 
lampach/oprawach/elementach WIFI: 2412-2472 MHz, maks. moc wyjściowa 
sygnału bezprzewodowego – 20 dBm  Týmto spoločnosť LEDVANCE prehla-
suje, že rádiové zariadenie typu OSRAM SMART+ spĺňa smernicu 2014/53/EÚ. 
Celé znenie prehlásenia o zhode EÚ je dostupné na tejto internetovej adrese: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bezdrôtový rádioprijímač 
použitý v žiarovkách/svietidlách/ komponentoch WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF 
výstupný výkon 20 dBm  S tem družba LEDVANCE izjavlja, da je naprava 
OSRAM SMART+, ki sodi med radijsko opremo, skladna z Direktivo št. 2014/53/
EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem 
naslovu: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Brezžični radio, ki 
se uporablja v svetilkah/sijalkah/komponentah WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF 
oddajana moč 20 dBm  Burada, LEDVANCE, telsiz ekipman tipi OSRAM 
SMART+ Cihazının 2014/53/EU Direktifine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. EU uy-
gunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. WIFI lambaları/armatürleri/bileşenlerin-
de kullanılan kablosuz radyo 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF çıkış gücü 20 dBm 
 Ovim tvrtka LEDVANCE izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uređaja LEDVANCE 
SMART + u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelokupni tekst EU izjave o suklad-
nosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: smartplus.ledvance.com/
declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radiouređaj koji se upotrebljava u žaruljama/
svjetiljkama/komponentama s funkcijom WIFI, frekvencija iznosi 2412-2472 mHZ, 
a maks. radiofrekvencijska izlazna snaga 20 dBm  Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE 
declară că echipamentul radio Dispozitiv OSRAM SMART+ respectă Directiva 
2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil 
online la următoarea adresă: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. 
Radio fără fir folosit la lămpi/sisteme de iluminat/componente WIFI 2412-2472 
MHz, putere rezultată max. RF 20 dBm  С настоящото декларира, че радио-
оборудването е в съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на 
ЕС декларацията за съответствие е наличен на следния интернет адрес: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Безжични радиоустройства, 
използвани в WIFI лампи / ос- ветителни тела/компоненти 2412-2472 MHz, 
макс. РЧ изходна мощност 20 dBm  LEDVANCE kinnitab käesolevaga, et 
OSRAM SMART+ tüüpi raadioseade vastab direktiivile 2014/53/EL. ELi vasta-
vusdeklaratsiooni terviktekst on kättesaadav järgmisel veebiaadressil: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Traadita raadio, mida kasutatakse 
WIFI-lampides/valgustites/ komponentides 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF väljund-
võimsus 20 dBm  „LEDVANCE“ pareiškia, kad radijo įrangos tipo „OSRAM 
SMART+“ prietaisas atitinka direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaraci-
jos tekstas pateiktas šiuo adresu: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-con-
formity. Belaidis radijas, naudojamas WIFI lempose/šviestuvuose/komponentuo-
se 2412– 2483,5 MHz, maks. RF išėjimo galia 20 dBm  Ar šo LEDVANCE 
paziņo, ka radio aprīkojums OSRAM SMART+ atbilst Direktīvai 2014/53/EU. ES 
atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts pieejams šajā tiešsaistes adresē: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots WIFI 
lampās/gaismekļos/sastāvdaļās ar 2412– 2483,5 MHz, maks. RF izvades jaudu 
20 dBm  Ovim kompanija LEDVANCE izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uređa-
ja OSRAM SMART+ u saglasnosti sa direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst 
EU izjave o usaglašenosti dostupan je na sledećoj internet adresi: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radio uređaj koji se koristi u 
sijalicama/svetiljkama/komponentama sa WIFI funkcijom, frekvencija je 2412-2472 
mHZ, a maks. RF izlazna snaga 20 dBm  Цим документом компанія LEDVANCE 
підтверджує, що радіопристрій типу OSRAM SMART+ Device відповідає 
вимогам Директиви 2014/53/ЄС для радіообладнання. Повний текст Декла-
рації відповідності ЄС можна знайти за адресою: smartplus.ledvance.com/
declaration-of-conformity. Який тип бездротового радіоприймача використо-
вується в лампах WIFI/ світильниках/компонентах Із частотою 2412-2472 
МГц і вихідною раді- очастотною потужністю 20 дБм. 


